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1. The highest bidder shall be the buyer at the ‘hammer price’ and any dispute 

shall be settled at the auctioneer’s absolute discretion.

2. As virtually all the property in this sale has been subject to use over a 

considerable period of time, no mention of age cracks, chips and other damages 

and imperfections will be made in the individual catalogue entries. Purchasers 

should examine the lots and satisfy themselves as to their condition, 

genuineness and authenticity, requesting assistance where necessary. The 

auctioneer will indicate known faults or defects when requested to do so. All 

responsibility lies with the intending purchaser to ask and verify wherever 

necessary.

3. The buyer shall pay a premium of 5.9% on the hammer price: (5% fees + 18% 

VAT on the fees only.)

4. Immediately a lot is purchased the buyer shall:

(a)   Give his/her name and address, and if so requested, proof of identity

(b)    Give the Auctioneer any information to appear on the fiscal receipt.

(c)   Pay a deposit of not less than 10% of the hammer price.

5. The buyer shall pay and remove all lots purchased from Belgravia Auction 

Gallery by not later than (6) six working days from date of purchase.

For auctions held in other locations payment and removal time is two (3) 

working days. Failure to do so within the stipulated time may incur some or all 

of the following: interest, insurance, packing, transport and storage charges at 

the auctioneer’s discretion.

6. Full Payment & Collection may be affected on any working day following an 

auction from 09.00 to 11.30 (and 13.30 to 16.30 following the end of the 

auction). 

Please read any conditions that may be printed in the catalogue.

CONDITIONS OF SALE BY AUCTION



Thursday 7th May 2026 at 2.30pm

   1.*  WEDGWOOD green china round trinket box, pair candlesticks and 4 pin trays € 25. - 50

   2.*  WEDGWOOD 'Mirabelle' china vase; DERBY china Imari pattern cup, and 2 

ceramic candle holders with flowers

€ 5. - 15

   3.*  WORCESTER bone china fruit bowl MATHON; and German bone china dish 

decorated with flowers and gilt

€ 35. - 60

   4.*  ROSENTHAL 'Chippendale' china large fruit bowl, floral and gilt decoration € 10. - 20

   5.*  WEDGWOOD 'The Summer Collection' Commemorative plate L/e 2712/7500 

and Plate with Escutcheons of the Grand Masters with Malta Map (2)

€ 10. - 20

   6.*  6, Porcelain fruit plates € 20. - 40

   7.*  6, Late 19th C. blue & white tin glaze china wall plates € 30. - 50

   8.*  7, Late 19th C. tin glaze blue & white china plates € 10. - 30

   9.*  Italian polychrome decorated terracotta plaques of Aricia and Marino, concave 

low relief views

€ 70. - 100

  10.*  ZSZ NOVE Italy, ceramic ornate figure of a girl with flower baskets possibly by 

Teodoro Sebelin

€ 45. - 70

  11.*  Early 20th C. pair bisque blue standing child figures, 33cm € 65. - 90

  12.*  Early 20th C. bisque double candlestick with female figure, 24cm € 35. - 60

  13.*  Early 209th C. bisque china rose bowl with male figure, 22cm € 35. - 60

  14.*  CAPO DI MONTE porcelain white and gilt pair & 1 figures of muses and 2 

Florentine gilted rococo shelves

€ 200. - 300

  15.*  2, 19th C. china figures; and porcelain angel and ballerina € 35. - 55

  16.*  LLADRO porcelain figure of a seated girl holding flower € 10. - 25

  17.*  2, Late 19th C. china vases with painted flowers € 30. - 50

  18.*  Austrian Crown porcelain 2-handled vase and lid painted with flowers, 31cm € 30. - 45

  19.*  THOMAS porcelain jar and cover € 20. - 40

  20.*  THOMAS porcelain vase, and another smaller € 30. - 50

  21.*  Early 20th C. Austrian pair china urn vases, red and green, 37cm € 110. - 180

  22.*  Edwardian pair cream and brown glass vases, 33cm, with painted enamel 

flowers

€ 30. - 60

  23.*  2, Mid 19th C. polychrome carved wood figures (Austrian ?) € 250. - 350

  24.*  Early 20th C. papier mache and terracotta figure of a washer woman, wood base € 60. - 80

  25.*  M A ZUCCARELLI, ebony panel with fine bone inlay, set with garnets and a coral 

oval plaque of the Virgin Mary, 16.5 x 27cm (inscribed Amico Dulcissimo Alex 

Chapelle Caes Taggiasco)

€ 220. - 340

  26.*  Mid 20th C. Russian gilt metal and white enamel miniature cabinet with musical 

works, 19 x 24cm

€ 300. - 400

  27.*  4, 19th C. china pink pharmacy jars and covers € 160. - 240

  28.*  HUTSCHENREUTER, Hohenberg, Germany porcelain tea & coffee service, 55 

piece, painted with tooled gilt and cobalt blue

€ 110. - 160

  29.*  8,  Old china plates with red border(wall) and comport (in showcase) € 50. - 80

  30.*  17, China cups, 27 saucers and 6 side plates (showcase and sideboard) € 30. - 50



  31.*  Late 19th C. MINTON type tea and fruit set, turquoise and gilt € 75. - 100

  32.*  4, Old china plates (wall) and 26 other pieces in showcase € 150. - 240

  33.*  RICHARD GINORI porcelain tea and coffee service, 36 piece € 45. - 70

  34.*  white porcelain coffee set € 20. - 40

  35.*  ROYAL DOULTON 'Old Colony' china tea set, 39-piece € 35. - 50

  36.*  THOMAS German porcelain part dinner service, floral decoration, 50-piece € 35. - 50

  37.*  RICHARD GINORI china dinner set, gilt and floral decoration for 8 persons, 52-

piece

€ 55. - 80

  38.*  Turkish green glazed pitcher € 45. - 70

  39.*  19th C. Spanish majolica pitcher € 30. - 50

  40.*  Late 19th C. Caltagirone majolica oil lamp, scroll handles € 80. - 120

  41.*  Late 19th C. Caltagirone majolica oil lamp, scroll handles € 30. - 50

  42.*  Late 19th C. majolica small oil lamp with ceramic pounce pot € 40. - 70

  43.*  Late 19th C. English copper lustre china 2 cups and jug € 35. - 55

  44.*  19th C. Copper lustre china jug and goblet € 45. - 70

  45.*  2, 19th c copper lustre china jugs € 45. - 70

  46.*  3, 19th c copper lustre china jugs € 45. - 70

  47.*  2, 19th c copper lustre china jugs € 45. - 70

  48.*  3, 19th c copper lustre china jugs € 45. - 70

  49.*  3, 19th c copper lustre china jugs € 45. - 70

  50.*  Purple and crystal vase € 40. - 70

  51.*  Purple and crystal large fruit bowl € 40. - 70

  52.*  Bohemian Check ruby cut glass vase, 21cm decorated with vines € 25. - 50

  53.*  CHECK ,lead crystal fine cut oval fruit bowl, 32cm; and pair smaller bowls, 14cm € 35. - 60

  54.*  Irish cut crystal pair decanters, jug pitcher and water jug € 55. - 80

  55.*  3, Cut crystal bell decanters with silver collars and stoppers € 50. - 80

  56.*  5, Cut crystal decanters with silver collars and 4 stoppers € 75. - 100

  57.*  3, Crystal rectangular decanters with stoppers and spirit labels € 10. - 25

  58.*  Crystal decanter with silver collar € 30. - 50

  59.*  2, Cut crystal fruit bowls and 8 crystal ice plates € 10. - 25

  60.*  2, Cut crystal decanters with silver collars € 45. - 80

  61.*  2, Crystal decanters, odd € 10. - 30

  62.*  Crystal ships decanter with stopper, jug (c.) and tubular vase with floral 

decoration

€ 8. - 15

  63.*  Cut crystal decanter and 22 assorted glasses € 35. - 55

  64.*  Cut crystal square decanter with stopper, 5 wine and 6 whisky glasses € 26. - 40

  65.*  18, Early 20th C. French semi crystal engraved drinking glasses, 2 decanters and 

comprt

€ 30. - 50

  66.*  3, Branded glass decanters with stoppers € 20. - 40

  67.*  2 Cut crystal decanters with stoppers and jug € 26. - 40

  68.*  2, Cut crystal mallet decanters and stoppers € 20. - 40

  69.*  Cut crystal decanter with stopper and water jug € 16. - 30

  70.*  Edwardian silver plated bottle stand with 3 crystal decanters € 70. - 100

  71.*  Crystal decanter with stopper, 2 champagne flutes, lidded bowl and bowl € 8. - 15

  72.*  Crystal square decanter with engraving, ice bucket, and fruit bowl € 8. - 15

  73.*  Cut crystal suite of table glass: 38 pieces € 44. - 60



  74.*  30 Crystal stem glasses, assorted € 8. - 15

  75.*  24 Semi crystal stem glasses and tumblers, assorted € 8. - 15

  75.1.*   Assorted crystal table glass-wares € 30. - 60

  76.*  2, Cut crystal oil and vinegar bottles with silver tops € 30. - 50

  77.*  4 Coloured glass ornaments and clear cube (5) € 10. - 20

  78.*  MARCOLIN crystal elephant, Crystal sea lion, bear, bird, paper weight, and 2 

Silver 800 and green glass stem glasses

€ 20. - 30

  79.*  20th C. English china plaque: Royal Coach, 14 x 11cm, in a gilt frame € 22. - 45

  80.*  2, Edwardian paraffin table lamps 1 shade; and another red with chrome column € 90. - 160

  81.*  20th C. SCHERZER porcelain pair devotional plates, 24cm € 12. - 30

  82.*  Italian majolica 2-handled vase, 39cm; Blue china pharmacy jar; Creamware pair 

candlesticks

€ 10. - 30

  83.*  Late 19th C. Creamware tureen and cover € 30. - 50

  84.*  2 China tureens and covers € 6. - 15

  85.*  Austrian ALEXANDRA pair china small vases; pair Satsuma vases and 

small,French vase

€ 45. - 75

  86.*  DRESDEN porcelain candlestick, 4 FURSTENBERG coasters, ROYAL CROWN 

DERBY napkin rings; Chinese porcelain pin tray

€ 35. - 60

  87.*  FURSTENBERG sugar bowl, KAISER ash tray, LIMOGES trinket box, Edwardian 

bisque figure

€ 8. - 20

  88.*  Early 20th C. bisque figure of the Virgin and Child on a donkey; PVC figure of the 

Redeemer, angel  and another of the Virgin and Child

€ 30. - 50

  89.*  Malta made carved limestone candle shade; BLACK CAT china commemorative 

saucer: QEII visit to Malta 1992; 6 crystal knife rests

€ 35. - 60

  90.*  20th C. lustre china condiment set on stand; 5 china tea cups; Japanese 

porcelain tea pot and sugar bowl

€ 12. - 30

  91.*  9, Early 20th C. pink lustre china coffee cups and saucers, gilt handles € 5. - 15

  92.*  Small collection of bone china and china tea cups and saucers € 10. - 25

  93.*  2, ROYAL DOULTON Trio sets 'Spring & autumn' and 4 ROYAL WORCESTER egg 

coddlers

€ 5. - 15

  94.*  5 China trinket / pill boxes, saucers, jug, cup, vase, etc € 5. - 15

  94.1.*   Collection of porcelain trinket boxes, (9) € 60. - 100

  94.2.*   2, 19th C. china vases, 2 jugs, 1 repaired; Rosenthal dish € 30. - 60

  95.*  Gilted ormolu mounted round crystal box and lid; and enamel pill box, repaired € 30. - 50

  96.*  19th C. Wedgwood black basalt jug € 20. - 40

  97.*  Carved wood harp; mother of pearl sail boat, miniature framed and pipe € 35. - 60

  98.*  6, 20th C. lustre china tea cups and saucers with mythological medallions € 22. - 45

  99.*  6, English china coffee cups and saucers, 4 other cups and saucers, soup bowls 

etc

€ 5. - 15

 100.*  Polychrome painted papier mache statuette of the Virgin Mary, 31cm; and a 

wood crucifix, 45cm

€ 25. - 45

 101.*  2, Sterling silver wine coasters € 70. - 100

 102.*  2, Victorian silver large salts with cranberry glass liners and spoons, 295gms € 150. - 240

 103.*  2, English silver salts with blue liners. 90gms € 150. - 250

 104.*  2, Silver 800 oval salts with glass liners, 50gms € 35. - 55



 105.*  Early 20th C. silver chamber candlestick with snake scroll handle, 100gms € 70. - 100

 106.*  Silver chamber candlestick (unmarked), 125gtms € 60. - 80

 107.*  Sterling silver miniature library oil lamp € 50. - 80

 108.*  6, German silver 800 whisky glasses, 390gms € 150. - 240

 109.*  6, English silver champagne glasses, 550gms € 70. - 100

 110.*  6, German silver shot cups, 100gms € 60. - 80

 110.1.*   English silver oval mustard pot and another cylindrical mustard pot € 30. - 50

 111.*  6, Silver liqueur glasses and tray, 210gms € 45. - 70

 112.*  13, Silver feather name tag holders, 130gms € 150. - 240

 113.*  English silver pair sauce boats, pad feet, 15cm, 215gms € 85. - 120

 114.*  2, English silver sauce boats and ladles, 270gms € 120. - 200

 115.*  English silver sauce boat with scroll handle and embossing, 85gms € 150. - 240

 116.*  English silver sauce boat and ladle, 140gms € 60. - 80

 117.*  Sterling silver napkin / bread stick holder, 180gms € 55. - 75

 118.*  Maltese silver blotter with coins and paper knife with inset coin € 55. - 80

 119.*  Maltese silver blotter, pin tray with coin and paper knife € 75. - 100

 120.*  Maltese silver filigree paper knife, 35gms € 70. - 100

 121.*  Silver filigree paper knife, 40gms € 60. - 80

 122.*  Maltese silver name tag holder with inset coin, 75gms € 80. - 120

 123.*  Silver coat of arms name tag holder, 40gms € 70. - 100

 124.*  Silver 800 mesh evening bag with purse, 235gms € 60. - 80

 125.*  Maltese silver filigree miniature tray, jug and 6 mugs € 45. - 70

 126.*  Maltese silver buckle and clasp set with DeRohan 2 scudi coins € 55. - 80

 127.*  Silver pill box; parcel gilt pill box, round coin case and rosary box € 25. - 50

 128.*  Silver 925 compact case with gilt interior; match box holder; note book and 

small round frame

€ 45. - 70

 129.*  Silver old buckle and 2 silver  pencils € 25. - 50

 130.*  Sterling silver pin tray, mini bird dish, pastry tongs, embossedc pill box, knife rest 

(130gms+)

€ 25. - 50

 131.*  Maltese silver model luzzu with sails, 23cm, on wood base € 45. - 70

 132.*  English silver octagonal ink well and cigarette box € 65. - 90

 133.*  Silver boat blotter and cigarette box € 45. - 70

 134.*  English silver ink well and mini call bell € 35. - 55

 135.*  Sterling silver cigar case fluted, 185gms € 85. - 120

 136.*  English silver card tray, 16cm, pinched and reeded border, on feet, 195gms € 85. - 120

 137.*  English silver pair candlesticks, circular base, 16cm € 50. - 80

 138.*  Silver pencil, tongs, pill box, nail buffer and tea spoon in presentation case € 10. - 20

 139.*  2, English silver nut dishes, 120gms € 33. - 50

 140.*  Silver 800 miniature watering can and tub, 160gms € 55. - 80

 141.*  English silver 3 piece condiment set, in presentation box € 60. - 80

 142.*  English silver 3 piece condiment set € 45. - 70

 143.*  Silver 800 jam jar, damaged € 35. - 55

 144.*  Silver bonbon dish, new, boxed, 200gms € 36. - 50

 145.*  Silver photo frame and English silver rink box, oval € 36. - 50

 146.*  2, English silver candlesticks € 45. - 70

 147.*  2, English silver candlesticks € 40. - 70

 148.*  English silver pair low candlesticks; and a silver blotter € 35. - 60



 149.*  2, English silver ink wells € 35. - 55

 150.*  3 Silver napkin rings, small tray and small dish, 160gms € 55. - 80

 151.*  English silver ashtray, candle stick, ink well and card case (4) € 10. - 20

 152.*  Silver pin tray, embossed pin tray and commemorative saucer, 90gms € 16. - 30

 153.*  Silver oval pin tray, ash tray and match box holder, 120gms € 70. - 100

 154.*  Silver oval plain pin tray and note paper dispenser € 50. - 80

 155.*  Silver cup, saucer and mini embossed dish, 85gms € 30. - 50

 156.*  2, Silver and 1 plated photo frames € 20. - 40

 157.*  Silver tea spoon, 2 napkin rings and mini cup, 95gms € 45. - 70

 158.*  Silver sauce ladle, tea strainer and 2 nut dishes, 180gms € 60. - 80

 159.*  Silver sauce ladle, tea strainer and nut dish, 170gms € 60. - 80

 160.*  Maltese silver 2 sauce ladles cross finial, 90gms € 70. - 100

 161.*  Maltese silver 2 sauce ladles cross finial, 110gms € 70. - 100

 162.*  Maltese silver sauce ladle and 4 coffee spoons, cross finial, 55gms € 45. - 70

 163.*  Silver sauce ladle, tea strainer and 2 nut dishes, 65gms € 50. - 80

 164.*  Silver sauce ladle and pastry tongs, 90gms € 45. - 70

 165.*  2, English silver sauce ladles, 3 tea spoon and coffee spoon, 135gms € 45. - 70

 166.*  English silver sauce ladle, fiddle pattern and 2 silver sugar scoops, 90gms € 45. - 70

 167.*  Silver sauce ladle, fish knife and 6 coffee spoons, 145gms € 70. - 100

 168.*  Silver handled cake palette and sugar tongs € 45. - 75

 169.*  2, English silver ash trays and 2 smaller English silver ash trays € 20. - 45

 170.*  English silver cigarette box € 50. - 80

 170.1.*   Maltese silver 800 6 coffee spoons € 55. - 75

 170.2.*   Maltese silver sauce ladle with a coin cast; and a silver tea strainer € 55. - 75

 170.3.*   2, English silver candlesticks, 5.5cm, weighted € 20. - 30

 170.4.*   2, Silver plated miniature candlesticks, silver plated sugar tongs with claws, € 8. - 20

 170.5.*   Mother of pearl, wood and bone old pens € 10. - 20

 171.*  2, Silver topped crystal powder boxes and perfume bottle € 30. - 45

 172.*  2, Silver brushes, in an incomplete box; and Silver topped powder box and jewel 

box

€ 30. - 50

 173.*  Persian ornate frames small mirror € 20. - 40

 174.*  12 pairs, English silver shelled fruit knives and forks, 2 boxes € 200. - 300

 175.*  12, English silver shelled fruit knives, 2 boxes, and cake palette € 120. - 200

 176.*  6, Maltese silver tea spoons, spiral  handled, and a server spoon, boxed € 35. - 55

 177.*  6, Maltese silver tea spoons, spiral  handled with a coin, and a server spoon, 

125gms, boxed

€ 45. - 70

 178.*  6, Maltese silver tea spoons, spiral  handled with a coin, and a server spoon, 

75gms, boxed

€ 45. - 70

 179.*  6, English silver shelled fruit knives, in presentation box € 60. - 80

 180.*  6, English silver shelled fruit knives, in presentation box € 60. - 80

 181.*  Silver shell handled 6 knives and 5 forks, in box € 20. - 40

 182.*  2, English silver horse shoe paper weights, 60gms, boxed € 60. - 80

 183.*  2, Silver plated wine coasters € 30. - 50

 184.*  20th C. silver plated pair pheasants € 22. - 45

 185.*  2, Mid 20th C. silver plated fighting cocks € 20. - 45

 186.*  Silver plated entree dish with gadroon border; and folding sandwich tray € 36. - 50



 187.*  Silver plated round dish, embossed, entrée dish, cheese bowl and round tray (all 

plate)

€ 20. - 40

 188.*  Silver plated hors d'oeuvre dish, bowl, photo frames, etc € 5. - 15

 189.*  3, Silver plated dishes, champagne bucket, 2 urns, pair salt & pepper casters € 5. - 15

 190.*  Sheffield plate cutlery set 83 piece (for 8 persons, missing one teaspoon) € 12. - 25

 191.*  Silver plated assorted cutlery and 3 bird cruets € 5. - 15

 192.*  Silver plated bread dish, chamber candlestick, mug, paperknife, bonboniere with 

porcelain; Silver plated mug, 2 bonbonieres, 2 ash trays, butter dish, egg cup, 

butter shell, 2 cold meat forks

€ 26. - 45

 193.*  Silver plated canteen of cutlery with knives € 85. - 120

 194.*  Stainless steel canteen of cutlery, boxed € 60. - 100

 195.*  2, Edwardian silver plated chamber candlesticks € 8. - 15

 196.*  2, Silver plated candlesticks, ornate € 20. - 40

 197.*  Silver plated 4 p[iece tea and coffee set € 20. - 40

COLLECTION OF PURCHASES:

Following each day of auction,                                                                          

purchases can be collected from 9am to 11.30am.

Also on Monday 11th and Tuesday 12th                                                                 

from 9am to 12noon and from 1.30 to 4.30pm



Friday 8th May 2026 at 2.30pm

 201.*  17th C. Tiang period Chinese porcelain leaf shaped bowl hand painted wucai 

flowers, 19.5cm

€ 120. - 200

 202.*  19th C. Chinese porcelain bowl and plate, 22.5cm € 45. - 75

 203.*  19th C. Chinese porcelain pair bowls and plate (d. ) € 35. - 60

 204.*  19th C. Chinese celadon porcelaon bowl, 19.5cm; and plate 20cm € 45. - 75

 205.*  19th C. Chinese celadon porcelain plates: 25 & 24cm, decorated with insects and 

flowers

€ 45. - 75

 206.*  Japanese export porcelain tea service on tray, 12 piece, ca 1925 € 22. - 45

 207.*  Mid 19th C. Chinese porcelain saucer, famille verte, and a soapstone figure € 45. - 70

 208.*  17th C. Chinese blue & white porcelain long neck vase painted with a landscape, 

23cm

€ 150. - 240

 209.*  16th  C. Chinese porcelain jar and cover painted with figure, 13cm € 250. - 300

 210.*  18th C. Chinese porcelain blue & white porcelain storage jar with lid, with script 

and scrolled flowers, 23cm

€ 280. - 360

 211.*  19th C. Chinese blue & white bull wall ornament, 35cm € 350. - 450

 212.*  QIANLONG period 1736-1795, Chinese porcelain pair jars and covers (Batavia 

ware) decorated with famille rose cartouches of flowers, 18cm

€ 320. - 450

 213.*  19th C. Chinese porcelain bowl with famille rose painted figures, 18cm € 180. - 260

 214.*  18th C. Chinese porcelain square deep bowl with hand painted wucai flowers, 

23cm

€ 100. - 180

 215.*  17th C. Chinese blue & white porcelain round bowl painted with flowers and 

scrolled tentacles, 28cm

€ 380. - 480

 216.*  19th C. Chinese porcelain jar and lid painted with dragons in underglaze red, 

8cm

€ 120. - 200

 217.*  19th C. Chinese long quan celadon china incense burner, 10cm € 100. - 180

 218.*  20th C. Chinese Isha tea pot, 16cm € 120. - 200

 219.*  14th C. Chinese glazed ceramic Jurware pot finial with a monkey, blue glaze, 

16cm

€ 250. - 300

 220.*  Late 19th C. river sand enamelled 3 figures, some damages € 50. - 80

 221.*  2, Late 19th C. Japanese export porcelain red vases , 1 repaired lip € 150. - 240

 222.*  19th C. Chinese porcelain pair large famille rose vases, Qing Dynasty, dragon 

handles, painted all over with interiors and warriors, 62cm

€ 550. - 750

 223.*  19th C. Chinese porcelain famille rose vase, Qing Dynasty, dragon handles, 

painted all over with numerous figures and interiors , 46cm

€ 220. - 340

 224.*  Chinese porcelain lamp with shade € 25. - 50

 225.*  Mid 19th C. Japanese Arita round dish painted with flowers and birds, 31.5cm € 50. - 80

 226.*  Mid 19th C. Delft round dish, blue & white, painted with flowers, (r. ) € 70. - 100

 227.*  20th C. Japanese Satsuma gilted and painted koro, lid repaired, ca 1920 € 45. - 70

 228.*  20th C. Japanese Satsuma figure of buddha, seated, ca 1920 € 45. - 70

 229.*  20th C. Japanese Satsuma 2 pairs small vases € 45. - 70

 230.*  20th C. Japanese Satsuma round dish and bowl, ca 1920 € 45. - 70

 231.*  19th C. Imari porcelain large bowl, 24cm € 60. - 90

 232.*  19th C. Imari porcelain bowl, 18cm € 45. - 70



 233.*  19th C. Imari porcelain 2 plates, 17 & 21cm € 50. - 80

 234.*  19th C. Imari porcelain jar and cover, 23cm (cover minor repair) € 50. - 80

 235.*  19th C. Imari porcelain jar and cover, 9cm,  and another jar, 11cm € 44. - 60

 235.1.*   Asian china octagonal flower pot and Japanese meiji period papier mache 

rectangular tray and two fans (3)

€ 10. - 20

 235.2.*   20th C. japanese pair large vases in Imari colours, 50cm € 100. - 180

 235.3.*   Japanese porcelain bowl ca 1920 € 30. - 60

 236.*  Mid 19th C. blue glass mug € 35. - 55

 237.*  Mid 19th C. German glass bottle and cup (damaged) with polychrome painted 

decoration

€ 75. - 100

 238.*  Spanish lattimo glass bird cruet, damaged and a vase also damaged € 35. - 55

 239.*  20th C. Facon de Venise ornate cup, green bowl with gilding € 50. - 80

 240.*  19th C. flat bottle, crackleur glass € 40. - 70

 241.*  Mid 19th C. glass cruet dish with gilt edge € 35. - 55

 242.*  Mid 19th C. green glass oil lamp, hanging € 50. - 80

 243.*  Early 19th C. large glass vase finely engraved with chateau and figures, repaired € 60. - 80

 244.*  Late 18th C. Venetian glass round large dish € 80. - 120

 245.*  Mid 19th C. Venetian glass comport, damaged lip € 60. - 80

 246.*  merge with 165792  Early 19th C. Venetian glass spherical pomander on tall 

foot, damaged

€ 35. - 55

 247.*  19th C. glass bowl, saucer, mini vase and salt € 45. - 70

 248.*  Mid 19th C. glass baluster jug € 35. - 55

 249.*  19th C. glass tumbler, mug and 2 small glasses € 60. - 80

 250.*  Green glass bottle and caraffe € 30. - 50

 251.*  19th C. glass bottle and jug, damaged base € 20. - 40

 252.*  19th C. glass decanter with gilt overlay and a green Victorian jug € 30. - 50

 253.*  19th C. Glass library oil lamp, 3 burner, damaged column € 200. - 350

 254.*  2, Mid 19th C. glasses on stem, 1 repaired € 35. - 55

 255.*  3, 19th C. Venetian glass cruet bottles, all damaged, and bird water bottle € 30. - 50

 256.*  20th C. glass candlestick, pink glass flower spill and column capital paper weight € 20. - 40

 257.*  Greaco / Etruscan terracotta black figure jug, 19th century, cracked € 120. - 200

 258.*  Greaco / Etruscan terracotta black figure 2-handed vase, base repaired, 19th 

century

€ 120. - 200

 259.*  Etruscan type 2 small salts, damaged, and replica jug € 30. - 50

 260.*  JOHN BORG MANDUCA oil painting on canvas 'Fishing Boat at Sea' signed, 50 x 

40cm, framed

€ 280. - 400

 261.*  MARY DEPIRO pencil and pastel painting on brown paper 'Village View' 42 x 

29cm, framed

€ 220. - 400

 262.*  ANTOINE CAMILLERI 1922-2005, pencil drawing for the Paceville Church, ca 

1970, 27 x 38cm, signed, framed

€ 2500. - 3500

 263.*  ISABEL BORG oil painting on canvas 'Portarait of Rita Pergolani' 1989, signed, 53 

x 53cm, framed

€ 1700. - 2000

 264.*  SCOTT DOBSON oil painting on panel 'The Night Gathering' signed, 35 x 61cm, 

1983, framed

€ 420. - 550



 264.1.*   JUAN MIRO etching and aquatint: Abstract, from Mallorca Series, 1973, signed, 

L/e no 50/50. 61 x 70cm, framed

€ 200. - 350

 265.*  FABIO BORG oil paintingh on canvas 'Blue Abstract' signed, 2004, 51 x 51cm € 150. - 250

 266.*  ROOLIN.., Oil painting on canvas 'Two Figures' signed, 51.5 x 63cm, wood frame € 30. - 70

 267.*  CHRISTINE PIROTTA pair ceramic panels, 18 x 32cm, both signed, 2002, in wood 

panel

€ 100. - 200

 268.*  CASSAR.., oil painting on canvas 'Portrait of Two Clowns' signed, 1981, 52 x 

64cm, framed

€ 220. - 400

 269.*  INES TROMBETTI oil painting on canvas 'Finestra sul Giardino' signed, 50 x 70cm, 

framed

€ 340. - 450

 270.*  ERLING JOHANNSON oil painting 'Red Shape', signed, 81 x 117cm, framed € 100. - 180

 271.*  ERLING JOHANNSON oil painting 'Abstract in red', signed, 81 x 117cm, framed € 100. - 180

 272.*  Swedish school 20th C. oil painting on canvas 'Blue Abstract' 116 x 88cm, 

inscribed on reverse, framed

€ 100. - 180

 273.*  ANTOINE CAMILLERI oil painting on board 'Senglea Creek with Fishing Boats' 

signed, 70 x 54cm, framed

€ 4500. - 6000

 274.*  ANTOINE CAMILLERI oil painting on canvas 'Fishing Village with Boats by Night' 

67 x 51cm, framed

€ 4500. - 6000

 275.*  MARY DEPIRO oil painting on canvas 'St Angelo and Kalkara with Sailboat' 

signed, 1976, 102 x 76cm, framed

€ 1200. - 1600

 276.*  20th C. oil painting on canvas 'Men huddled in boatyard' signed on reverse, 

1967, 60m c 45cm, framed

€ 620. - 800

 277.*  Signed oil painting on canvas '5 Figures' 2003, 60 x 37cm, in gilt frame € 50. - 100

 278.*  Charcoal and pencil drawing 'Composition' 66 x 96cm, framed NO 499 € 1. - 1

 279.*  VASCO LAZZOLO pastel painting 'Portrait of a Girl' signed, 1984, 34 x 48cm, 

framed

€ 220. - 400

 280.*  ROBERT JACOBSEN coloured lithograph: Out of Nothing & Land of Nothing, set 

of 5, 11 x 14.5cm, framed

€ 50. - 80

 281.*  6, 19th C. steel plate prints 'Malta Views' in mahogany frames € 100. - 160

 282.*  4, Late 19th C. steel plate prints 'Malta Views' in gilt frames € 60. - 80

 283.*  2, Late 19th C. Coloured prints with water-colour 'Maltese Costumes' framed € 80. - 120

 284.*  2, Ch Brockdorff lithographs: Pinto & Zondadari, frontispiece and 2 others 

framed

€ 70. - 100

 285.*  12, 19thn C. prints 'Grand Masters' framed € 70. - 100

 286.*  3 Maltese 19th C. mahogany frames and 2 smaller mahogany frames with prints € 30. - 70

 287.*  19th C. etching 'Old Woman' framed € 35. - 55

 288.*  3, 17th C. portrait prints: Aristotle and 2 Philosophers, 18.5 x 22cm € 60. - 100

 289.*  2, 19th C. portrait prints € 12. - 30

 290.*  Late 19th C. steel plate print 'Grand Harbour' framed; and another print framed € 30. - 50

 291.*  KENNETH ZAMMIT TABONA coloured print 'Gallarija Fil-Festa' L/e 2/250, signed, 

46 x 63cms, framed

€ 25. - 50



 291.2.*   PAWL CARBONARO, b1948, oil painting on paper 'still Life of Leeks, lemon and 

Onions' signedf, 54 x 39.5cm

€ 250. - 400

 292.*  KENNETH ZAMMIT TABONA coloured print 'Mdina Gate' L/e 28/150, signed,  

63x48cms, framed

€ 25. - 50

 293.*  PABLO PICASSO lithographoc print, signed, dated (with dedication to Marie 

Leiris' 47 x 41cm, framed

€ 500. - 700

 294.*  VICTOR PASMORE limited edition etching with aquatint, numbered in pencil 

74/1000, signed in pencil - Pool of Narcissus, 1974, 55 c 27cm, framed

€ 1400. - 1600

 295.*  ARMAND FERNANDEZ  (1928-2005) coloured lithograph 'Violin' 52 x 75cm, 

signed, numbered 172/200, framed

€ 800. - 1100

 296.*  JOAN MIRO, origi9nal exhibition poster - Sala San Prudencio 1986, 52 x 72cm, 

framed

€ 150. - 240

 297.*  20th C. French water-colour 'Le Point Neuf, Paris' signed Van Cool' 64 x 49cm, 

framed

€ 55. - 75

 298.*  Chinese (Asian) hand embroidered silk Peacock, in ornate frame € 60. - 100

 299.*  Oil panting on panel 'The River Tiber' 42x24cms, signed, ebonised frame € 25. - 75

 300.*  T CARSON pair oil paintings on canvas 'Parisian Street' and 'Sacra Coeur, Paris' 

signed, 50 x 40cm, framed

€ 50. - 100

 301.*  ANNE HUTLEY oil painting on canvas 'Snow Conditions in Alpback, 1915' signed, 

45 x 36cm, in ornate frame

€ 70. - 90

 302.*  early 20th C. pastel painting 'Portrait of a Girl - La Belle Epoque' 21 x 24cm, oval, 

framed

€ 55. - 80

 303.*  Panel painting on board: Flowers, 18 x 23cm, in ornate frame € 70. - 90

 304.*  LOLA CHAPELLE pair pastel paintings 'Sunset Landscapes' signed, 1921, 32 x 

47cm, framed

€ 110. - 160

 305.*  LOLA CHAPELLE pair pastel painting 'Sunset on a Sandy Beach' and Calm Seas 

with Moored Boats' 26 x 36cm, signed, 1919, framed

€ 55. - 80

 306.*  20th C. oil painting on canvas 'Yellow Roses' signed, 40 x 50cm, in gilt frame € 30. - 50

 307.*  Early 20th C. Neo Renaissance low relief sculpture 'The Madonna and Child' 434 

x 41cm, in ornate frame

€ 55. - 80

 308.*  Late 19th C. Broadsheet print 'Valletta from the Quarantine Harbour' framed € 45. - 70

 309.*  LOLA CHAPELLE, Pastel painting 'A View of the Moors' 27 x 22cm, framed € 35. - 60

 310.*  Early 20th C. oil painting 'Portrait of a Girl' in gilt frame € 75. - 100

 311.*  HILDA BRUHM LEWIS, water-colour 'Autumn Shrubs' 25 x 39cm, framed € 25. - 50

 312.*  Florentine carved wood gilted frame with a print € 30. - 50

 313.*  2, Early 20th C. Cristolians, 'The Letter' and 'The Flowers' under convex glass, 18 

x 26cm, framed

€ 120. - 200

 314.*  6 Botanic coloured frints, framed € 10. - 30

 315.*  19th C. copper dish on wrought ion stand € 45. - 70

 316.*  Mid 20th C. wood candle lantern, 55cm € 10. - 30

 317.*  Early 20th C. optometrist's glazed lens case with drawer € 55. - 80

 318.*  Mid 20th C. stainless steel circular pair 2-tier trolley with opaque glass € 80. - 140

 319.*  FRITZ HANSEN (Denmark) extending dining table, 100cm x 150-200cm and 12 

chairs

€ 2200. - 2400

 319.1.*   FRITZ HANSEN (Denmark) 2 black wood and aluminum chairs € 30. - 60

 320.*  Wassily type black leather and chrome plated tubular chairs, 4 € 600. - 800



 321.*  Swedish polished chrome long side table with glass top, 210 x 35 x 60cm € 100. - 180

 322.*  2, Satin steel square lamp tables with ceramic tops, 50cm € 100. - 180

 323.*  KNUT HESTERBERG 'Propellor' coffee table, cast aluminium, 110cm glass round 

top

€ 600. - 800

 324.*  Black painted wrought iron bench, 110cm € 50. - 80

 325.*  FLOS Italian made floor lamp with black shade € 30. - 60

 326.*  Satin steel standard lamp with opaque glass shade and fluted tapered glass 

shade

€ 50. - 80

 327.*  FLOS Italian made pair floor lamps on tripods, with cloth curtain shades € 200. - 260

 328.*  LOUIS POULSON PH 3/2 table lamp, high polished chrome, opaque glass shade € 300. - 400

 329.*  FLOS Miss K table lamp, 45cm € 10. - 30

 330.*  FLOS   ceiling pendant, NEW € 20. - 40

 331.*  LOUIS POULSEN Enigma ceiling pendant, NEW € 30. - 60

 332.*  White metal floor lamp, adjustable head € 10. - 30

 333.*  EILERSEN 3-seater sofa, chrome legs, 225cm € 50. - 80

 334.*  20th C. Swedish painted wood sofa with upholstered drop in seat, 209cm € 50. - 80

 335.*  Oak corner cabinet with leaded lights, 78 x 170cm € 50. - 90

 336.*  MAPPIN & WEBB mahogany cutlery chest with 2 drawers, 79cm € 110. - 160

 337.*  Mahogany side table with drawer and baluster fluted legs, 85cm € 25. - 50

 338.*  Mid 20th C. walnut cutlery chest, 2 drawers, on cabri9le legs, 86cm € 50. - 80

 339.*  Geo III mahogany sideboard with fluted and claw feet € 400. - 600

 340.*  19th C. Maltese mahogany sideboard € 100. - 200

 341.*  Early 20th C. mahogany oval dining table with extra leaf, turned legs € 300. - 500

 342.*  5, Mahogany dining chairs, ca 1930 € 45. - 70

 343.*  19th C. mahogany 2 door bookcase / showcase € 350. - 450

 344.*  19th C. Maltese mahogany 2-door showcase € 100. - 200

 345.*  19th C. English mahogany fold over card table on carved foliate column and 

splay legs, 89cm

€ 100. - 200

 346.*  Oak umbrella stand € 30. - 60

 347.*  Late 19th C. Mahogany side table with turned supports and understretcher € 80. - 140

 348.*  Early 20th C. carved walnut hall table with tall mirror, carved finial, 262cm x 

97cm

€ 100. - 180

 349.*  Oak slope front bureau over 3 drawers, 76cm € 50. - 90

 350.*  Mid 19th C. Mahogany chest of 4-drawers, bracket feet € 100. - 180

 350.1.*   Late 19th C. Maltese large mahogany 2-door wardrobe € 500. - 800

 350.2.*   Early 20th C. mahogany desk with roller shutter and lower sliding doors € 50. - 100

 350.3.*   19th C. Maltese mahogany bow front chest of drawers with marble top € 50. - 100

 350.4.*   Oleograph of Mother and child in gilt frame € 45. - 70

 351.*  2, 19th C. oak high back chairs € 70. - 100

 352.*  3, Mahogany dining chairs with turned legs and cane weave seats € 12. - 30

 353.*  Maltese serpentine repro small chest of drawers € 80. - 140

 354.*  Mahogany 2-door bookcase with string inlay € 80. - 140

 355.*  Mahogany 2-door showcase € 35. - 55

 356.*  Early 20th C. mahogany hanging 2-door display cabinet 77cm € 35. - 60

 357.*  Mahogany side table with 2 drawers € 35. - 55

 358.*  Mahogany cabinet with inlay ca 1970 € 40. - 70



 359.*  Mahogany side table € 30. - 50

 360.*  Old small mahogany table € 20. - 40

 361.*  Walnut side table with drop ends, inlaid stringing, on fluted and splay legs, 

104cm

€ 20. - 50

 362.*  Mahogany pair lamp tables, square tops, on turned legs, 44cm € 50. - 80

 363.*  Early 19th C. walnut frame with mirror, 104 x 64cm € 110. - 160

 364.*  Edwardian mahogany mirror in the Geo IV manner € 40. - 70

 365.*  Mirror in ornate gilt frame, 83 x 118cm € 50. - 80

 366.*  19th C. oval large gilt framed mirror with scrolls and foliage € 400. - 650

 367.*  Late 19th C,. English mahogany dressing table with inlay € 80. - 140

 368.*  Late 19th C. chest of drawers with brass handles € 100. - 180

 369.*  Victorian mahogany knee hole desk with string inlay top and brass handles € 100. - 200

 370.*  Dressing cheval mirror € 40. - 70

 371.*  Late 19th C. chest of drawers with brass handles € 70. - 120

 372.*  Edwardian mahogany dressing swing mirror with inlay € 30. - 60

 373.*  Mid 20th C. Swedish walnut veneered circular coffee table with crossed under 

stretchers, on carved baluster legs, 90cm

€ 50. - 80

 374.*  Mahogany old folding side table with glass top € 25. - 50

 375.*  Victorian mahogany stool, cabriole legs € 30. - 60

 376.*  19th C. Maltese mahogany square foot stool on carved cabriole legs, 63cm € 45. - 70

 377.*  Early 20th C. mahogany folding lounger € 100. - 150

 378.*  Edwardian mahogany dressing swing oval mirror with inlay € 20. - 40

 379.*  2, Late 19th C. mahogany corner shelves € 120. - 200

 380.*  Old mahogany bergère armchair, cane intact € 30. - 60

 381.*  2, Louis XV style painted and gilt armchairs € 44. - 60

 382.*  Edwardian inlaid mahogany nursing armchair € 20. - 40

 383.*  Mahogany oval frame with string inlaid and bevelled mirror € 10. - 20

 384.*  English oak fire-side chair, round seat € 20. - 50

 385.*  4, Victorian mahogany dining chairs, turned legs € 80. - 140

 386.*  Louis XV style pair walnut armchairs, gold upholstery € 80. - 160

 387.*  Louis XV style gilt armchair with tableaux tapestry upholstery € 50. - 80

 388.*  Mahogany armchair € 10. - 30

 389.*  White framed dressing tall mirror with support, 40 x 160cm € 30. - 60

 390.*  19th C. Mahogany chair, bar back € 10. - 30

 391.*  Late 19th C. Maltese honey coloured restored pine chest of drawers € 80. - 140

 392.*  Early 20th C. Maltese honey coloured restored pine wardrobe with mirrored 

door

€ 24. - 40

 393.*  Late 19th C. Maltese honey coloured restored pine 2-door wardrobe with base 

drawers

€ 80. - 140

 394.*  Cherry wood desk with open shelves and swivel chair € 24. - 40

 395.*  Black steel and oak veneered computer station € 24. - 40

 396.*  Late 19th C. Maltese honey coloured restored pine low unit with drawer € 24. - 40

 397.*  BOCONCEPT cupboard, square coffee (corner) coffee table € 50. - 80

 398.*  JOINWELL 3-piece sitting room suite upholstered in pink dralon € 50. - 80

 399.*  ENCYCLOPAEDIA BRITTANICA, 24 volumes 1955, on cabinet with sliding doors, 

on castors, 69cm

€ 12. - 30

 400.*  Mahogany trolley, 2 tier € 6. - 20



COLLECTION OF PURCHASES:

Following each day of auction,                                                                          

purchases can be collected from 9am to 11.30am.

Also on Monday 11th and Tuesday 12th                                                                 

from 9am to 12noon and from 1.30 to 4.30pm



Saturday 9th May 2026 at 2.30pm
 401.*  Sterling silver embossed goblet, 18cm, 245gms € 65. - 90

 402.*  Cut crystal jar with silver lid (lid 65gms) € 80. - 120

 403.*  2, English silver candlesticks, circular bases € 120. - 200

 404.*  Mid 20th C. silver table lamp, ornate embossed decoration, 400+gms € 150. - 240

 405.*  Silver engraved oval jewelery box with flower finial, 580gms € 250. - 350

 406.*  Sterling silver comport / fruit stand, 255gms € 160. - 240

 407.*  Continental silver bonboniere with embossing and crystal bowl € 85. - 120

 408.*  Continental silver bonboniere with embossed lobes and cartouche feet, 145gms, 

removable crystal

€ 130. - 200

 409.*  Early 20th C. silver lozeng shaped fruit bowl, 365gms, with embossing and 

crystal liner, 34cm

€ 160. - 240

 410.*  German silver 835 openwork oval bowl 245gms, with engraved crystal liner, 

handle damaged

€ 180. - 250

 411.*  German silver 800 center fruit stand, 325gms,  with crystal liner € 200. - 300

 412.*  Early 20th C. Bevelled dressing mirror in ornate silver frame € 85. - 120

 413.*  Sterling silver nut dish, 110gms € 45. - 70

 414.*  German silver 835 fruit basket, 230gms € 180. - 250

 415.*  English silver card tray, 325gms € 250. - 350

 416.*  Sterling silver card tray with scroll border, 20cm, 180gms € 65. - 90

 417.*  Vatican silver round tray, ca 1850, 190gms € 120. - 200

 418.*  Mid 19th C. Naples silver tea pot with floral finial, embossed scrolls and foliage, 

ornate base, 590gms

€ 500. - 800

 419.*  Mid 19th C. Naples silver creamer with embossing and scroll feet, 180gms € 180. - 250

 420.*  Mid 19th C. Naples silver creamer with embossing and scroll feet, 205gms € 180. - 250

 421.*  Italian silver 800 cream jug with flutes, lobes and beading, 280gms € 250. - 350

 422.*  Silver 800 small sugar bowl and cover having scroll handles and pad feet, 

150gms

€ 80. - 120

 423.*  Silver 830 pair 4-arm candelabra, circular bases (d.) € 250. - 350

 424.*  English silver large cigarette box € 200. - 300

 425.*  English silver cigarette box, plain € 80. - 120

 426.*  English silver cigarette box, with engine turned patterning € 150. - 240

 427.*  English silver cigarette box € 80. - 120

 428.*  English silver cigarette box € 100. - 160

 429.*  English silver cigarette box € 50. - 80

 430.*  Gianni.., pair fine water-colours 'Male and Female Portraits' signed, 30 x 42cm, 

framed

€ 620. - 800

 431.*  19th C. oil painting 'The Madonna in Prayer; 30 cx 37cm, in gilt frame € 100. - 200

 432.*  Late 19th C. Berlin plaque, 20 x 33cm, painted with a Court Beauty, in Florentine 

carved wood rococo frame

€ 550. - 800

 433.*  EDWARD CARUANA DINGLI oil painting 'Bozetto for a Female Portrait' 38 x 

50cm, framed

€ 550. - 750

 434.*  18th C. pastel painting 'Portrait of Claudio D'Amico' 27 x 37cm, with AD on 

reverse, in painted and gilt frame

€ 1500. - 2200

 435.*  17th C. Oil painting on wood panel 'Christ Bearing the Cross' 55 x 73cm € 1600. - 2000

 436.*  16th C. oil painting on wood panel 'St John the Baptist' 108 x 50cm € 3000. - 4000



 437.*  Late 18th C. oil painting 'The Sorrowful Virgin Mary' 39 x 49cm, in gilt frame € 400. - 600

 438.*  SAVERIO ALTAMURA 1826-1897, oil painting on canvas 'A Female Portrait' 33 x 

41cm, signed, in gilt frame

-

 439.*  CARL RAHL 1812-1865 (attributed) oil painting on canvas ' Portrait of a Venetian 

Woman' 49 x 62.5cm, in gilt frame

€ 1300. - 1600

 440.*  Sicilian reverse painting on glass 'St Bartolomew', 42 x 52cm,  framed, ca 1800 € 550. - 800

 441.*  Early 19th C. Maltese school anonymous oil painting on canvas 'Portrait of a 

Maltese Lady holding a silver pill box' 64 x 84cm, in gilt frame

€ 1300. - 1600

 442.*  18th C. Italo / Dutch school anonymous oil painting 'Merrymaking Musketeers 

and Companions' 148 x 122cm, in gilt frame

€ 1600. - 2200

 443.*  Baroque anonymous oil painting 'The Escape of St Peter in Rome' 90 x 120cm, in 

gilt frame

€ 4000. - 5000

 444.*  EGIDIO TONTI oil painting on board 'Church Interior' signed, 49 x 39cm, framed € 450. - 600

 445.*  WILLIE APAP, oil painting 'Still Life of Grapes' signed, 50 x 38cm, framed € 350. - 500

 446.*  LUIGI MARIA GALEA oil painting 'St Paul's Bay and Islands at Sunset' 50 x 29cm, 

signed, framed

€ 550. - 750

 447.*  3 & 1, 19th C. Maltese veneered mahogany frames with coloured marine prints € 400. - 600

 448.*  Late 19th C. Oil painting 'Landscape' 74 x 50cm, in gilt frame € 200. - 280

 449.*  19th C. Oil painting on canvas 'Interior Scene with A Dining Room' 80 x 65cm, in 

ornate gilt frame

€ 400. - 600

 450.*  20th C. oil painting 'Still Life of Fruits and Urn' signed, tromp l'oeuil walnut and 

black frame

€ 250. - 350

 451.*  19th C. Oil painting on canvas 'Mountain Scene' 29 x 19cm, in gilt frame € 80. - 140

 452.*  ALF STILON, 20th C. oil painting 'Still Life of Fruits and Urn' 70 x 50cm, in stucco 

gilt frame

€ 120. - 200

 453.*  FRANK BORG oval oil painting 'Flowers' signed, 59 x 43cm, framed € 200. - 300

 454.*  FRANK BORG pair small oil paintings 'Flowers' signed, framed € 120. - 200

 455.*  Small oil painting on canvas 'Riverscape' 25 x 17cm, in gilt frame € 50. - 80

 456.*  Small oil painting on canvas 'Riverscape' 28 x 19cm, in gilt frame € 70. - 120

 457.*  Late 19th C. Oil painting 'Lake and Mountains' 45 x 30cm, in gilt frame € 100. - 180

 458.*  Venetian school 19th C drawing with numerous figures, 40x28cms, signed, 

framed

€ 200. - 300

 459.*  Mid 19th C. German china frame with a mirror, with applied cherubs and 

painted courtiers, 45 x 67cm

€ 200. - 350

 460.*  Late 19th C. Venetian large overmantle mirror set with engraved glass and 

raised foliage

€ 2000. - 3000

 461.*  18th C. North Italian carved wood gilted shield shape framed mirror with 

engraved glass and set with painted glass and gilt, glass parts missing, sconces 

damaged

€ 600. - 1200

 462.*  17th C. Maltese school anonynmous oil painting 'The Flight Into Egypt', 210 x 

175cm, with a coat of arms

€ 5500. - 7000

 463.*  19th C. Maltese wall clock with painted dial, in green and gilt case, with original 

works by C PISANI

€ 5000. - 8000



 464.*  GIROLAMO GIANNI (1837 - aft 1896), oil painting on artist board 'Valletta from 

Rinella' signed, 74 x 38cm, in gilt frame

€ 11000. - 14000

 465.*  GIROLAMO GIANNI (1837 - aft 1896), pair, oil paintings on board, 'Sunrise and 

Sunset Fishing off Malta', signed, 24 x 35cm, framed

€ 7100. - 7500

 466.*  GIOVANNI SCHRANZ (1794-1882), oil painting 'A Barque Leaving Malta Harbour', 

38 x 31cm, in ornate gilt frame

€ 8100. - 8600

 467.*  NICOLO CRESCIMANNO, (Fl Late 19th C. ), oil painting on artist board 'Fishing at 

Sunset Off Malta' signed, 1880, oval, 30.5 x 21cm, in gilt frame

€ 2600. - 2800

 468.*  Mahogany specimen table, ca 1930 € 50. - 90

 469.*  Mid 19th C. Maltese olivewood drum top table on three tulip columns € 3000. - 4000

 470.*  Mid 19th C. Maltese mahogany drum top table with inlay, on hexagonal column 

and triangular platform, 71cm

€ 1500. - 2000

 471.*  19th C. pair carved wood gilt altar sticks, 175cm on triangular base € 550. - 750

 472.*  Late 19th C. oval veneered walnut table with replaced marble top € 60. - 100

 473.*  Late 18th C. Maltese walnut pair Louis XV chairs with buttoned upholstery € 700. - 1200

 474.*  Early 20th C. Maltese beechwood veneered pair 2-drawer commodes on curved 

legs, ca 1920

€ 250. - 350

 475.*  Edwardian mahogany tall showcase, inlaid, tall legs, 1 door € 60. - 120

 476.*  Edwardian mahogany inlaid 3 door showcase € 60. - 100

 477.*  Early 18th C. Maltese olivewood and carob wood veneered chest of drawers 

with extensive fret inlay depicting scrolls and exotic birds, on bun feet

€ 45000. - 55000

 478.*  20th C. Maltese carved mahogany settee and 6 armchairs in the Louis XV style € 600. - 1200

 479.*  Early 19th C. Mahogany 2-door showcase with brass inlay € 1000. - 1400

 480.*  Mid 19th C. mahogany and walnut veneered circular table with triangular 

column and platform base

€ 500. - 800

 481.*  Early 20th C. carved walnut pair display cabinets with Stilon coat of arms € 550. - 800

 483.*  Wm IV mahogany sideboard with fluted columns, paw & claw feet, gilted lion 

masks

€ 1000. - 1400

 484.*  Mid 19th C. mahogany telescopic dining table on 6 turned and fluted legs, 

114cm x 236 (124cm) 2, removable panels

€ 320. - 450

 485.*  10, Late 19th C. mahogany sabre leg dining chairs with cane weave and 

removable padded seats

€ 110. - 160

 486.*  8, Mahogany dining chairs in the Victorian style, with rope and bar backs € 420. - 550

 487.*  Geo IV, 19th C. Mahogany sideboard with inlay, pedestal type with reeded edge € 300. - 400

 488.*  19th C. Mahogany side table with glass top € 150. - 240

 489.*  Early 19th C. Pair carved wood gilted corners tables, double scroll legs with 

white marble top

€ 400. - 600

 490.*  19th C. LECCE statue of St Michael defeating Satan, 66cm, on octagonal 

polychrome decorated wood base, 13cm; in a mahogany glazed case with 

carving, 63 x 123cm high

€ 2500. - 3500

 491.*  Mid 19th C. mahogany fold-over card table on turned and fluted legs, 980cm € 110. - 160

 492.*  Mahogany display cabinet with side doors and bevelled glass, ca 1950 € 120. - 200



 493.*  Italian walnut slope front bureau over 3 bombe serpentine drawers, set with an 

open bookcase at rear, on cabriole legs, with Encyclopaedia

€ 600. - 1200

 494.*  19th C. wood and iron press on table stand € 300. - 450

 495.*  Early 19th C. Maltese red deal hall coffer € 350. - 450

 496.*  Late 19th C. Mahogany fold-over card table € 100. - 180

 497.*  Early 20th C. English mahogany lamp table with brass claw feet, glass top € 30. - 60

 498.*  19th C. Tunisian green glazed earthenware large storage jar and lid, 78cm, 

engraved marine motifs and metal spout

€ 60. - 90

 499.*  Late 19th C. Venetian coloured glass chandelier with added electrical fittings, 

some damage

€ 1300. - 1600

 500.*  Late 19th C. gas fired chandelier, 5 arm, with engraved shades and suspended 

beads and pendants

€ 600. - 900

 501.*  Mid 20th C. Crystal 3-arm chandelier with suspended crystals € 250. - 350

 502.*  Venetian glass chandelier bowl with stem hole and blue trailing € 70. - 100

 503.*  2, Crystal and mirrored wall lights € 60. - 90

 504.*  Edwardian mahogany and inlaid pembroke table with drawers € 50. - 90

 505.*  Early 20th C. Italian silver 800 oval tray with embossed and engraved border 

with scallops and scrolls, 845gms. 42cm

€ 600. - 800

 506.*  Victorian silver round tray, pierced and applied border, on cartouche feet, 36cm, 

1520gms

€ 650. - 800

 507.*  Maltese silver pear shape coffee pot by Pietro Torre, 1820, on hoof feet, with 

foliate garland, 340gms, 16cm

€ 2000. - 3000

 508.*  DeRohan period Maltese silver pear shape coffee pot, vertical flutes, swan finial, 

and caprine legs, 30cm, 1050gms

€ 12000. - 14000

 509.*  19th C. Maltese silver glove tray of petal form, by Giovanni Tortell, on conical 

base, 1060gms, 33.5cm

€ 2000. - 3000

 510.*  Maltese silver sugar bowl and cover, 1858, chased and engraved facets with 

pineapple finial, 255gms, 13cm

€ 2000. - 3000

 511.*  Early 19th C. Maltese silver sugar bowl and cover with embossed garland and 

foliage, ca 1810, by Giuseppe cassar, 300gms, 17cm

€ 2000. - 3000

 512.*  Maltese silver sugar bowl and cover, chased and engraved facets with bud finial, 

175gms, 12cm

€ 1600. - 2200

 513.*  18th C. Italian (Venice) silver coffee pot, pear shape with flutes and knuckled 

base, 25cm, 665gms

€ 2000. - 2800

 514.*  Mid 19th C. English silver 6 arm candelabrum with flower basket, ornate 

entwined scroll column and circular base with flowers, 6000gms, 62cm

€ 4500. - 5500

 515.*  Late 19th C. Russian silver table basket, parcel gilt interior, swing handle, 

540gms, 26cm

€ 350. - 450

 516.*  Mid 19th C. Naples silver sugar bowl and cover with engraved foliage, 350gms, 

15.5cm

€ 350. - 450

 517.*  Early 19th C. Maltese silver glove tray with engraved crowned monogram in leaf 

garland, pinched border, 37cm, 1070gms

€ 1100. - 1500

 518.*  19th C. Maltese silver sugar bowl and cover, 1861, ball finial, chased foliate 

band, 14cm, 305cm

€ 1600. - 1800

 519.*  6, Late 19th C. silver 800 under-plates, 2790gms, 27cm € 1300. - 1600

 520.*  Sterling silver 4 piece tea & coffee service and matching oval tray, 43cm, 

embossed and engraved with floeral medallions, 2160gms

€ 800. - 1200



 521.*  English silver 4 piece tea and coffee service, engraved, 3300gms € 1600. - 2200

 522.*  Silver canteen of cutlery € 1. - 1

 523.*  Edwardian silver 3 piece tea set, 1320gms € 450. - 600

 524.*  English silver 3 piece tea set, 550gms € 400. - 600

 525.*  Sterling silver 5-branch candelabrum, 44cm € 700. - 900

 526.*  Sterling silver pair 7 arm ornate candelabra, 47cm € 1300. - 1600

 527.*  Silver 800 candelabrum with 5 scroll arms, baluster column and stepped base € 400. - 600

 528.*  Sterling silver oval bread dish, ornate, 445gms € 250. - 350

 529.*  German silver 835 large oval serving tray, 920gms, 46cm € 450. - 600

 530.*  English silver card tray, 450gms, 26cm € 350. - 450

 531.*  Late 19th C. silver 800 round dish with embossed scroll border, 515cm, 33cm € 350. - 450

 532.*  English silver round flower bowl on 3 goose feet, 535gms € 250. - 350

 533.*  English silver (mostly 19th C.) canteen of cutlery: 12 dinner forks and 2 spoons, 

11 dessert spoons and 10 forks, 12 dinner and 12 dessert knives, 2 rice spoons, 

soup ladle, sauce ladle and tongs, all similar fiddle pattern, 2600gms

€ 1300. - 1600

 535.*  19th C. Maltese silver 8 dinner spoons and 8 forks, 1110gms € 450. - 600

 536.*  6, Late 19th C. dinner spoons, 385gms € 150. - 240

 537.*  English silver 44 piece rat tail canteen of cutlery, incomplete, 2400gms € 650. - 800

 538.*  19th C. Maltese silver fiddle pattern soup ladle, 1835, 180gms € 130. - 200

 539.*  English silver soup ladle, thread pattern, 270gms € 180. - 250

 540.*  Sterling silver soup ladle, fiddle pattern, 295gms € 180. - 250

 540.1.*   GIORGIO CORONER, 17th C. map of the Maltese Islands - Isola di Malta, olim 

Melita, 1689, with coats of arms of the Grand Masters, with water-colour, 63 x 

48cm, in Maltese mahogany frame

€ 1600. - 2000

 540.2.*   18th C. map of the Maltese Islnds: Malta con le Sue Citta , Fortificazioni, Terre, 

Villaggi, Vallonie ..' from Giovann Frencesco Abela, Malta Illustrata, 71 x 31cm, in 

Maltese mahogany frame

€ 1600. - 2000

 540.3.*   C.A De Berey, 18th C. map of the Maltese Islands - Carte des Isles de Malte du 

Goze et du Cuming, 53 x 26cm, in Maltese mahogany frame

€ 850. - 1200

 540.4.*   GIACOMO DE ROSSI 17th C. map of the Maltese Islnds - Isola di Malta Gozzo 

Comino e Cominotto, 1686, 57 x 43cm, in nMaltese mahogany frame

€ 1600. - 2000

 540.5.*   ISAAC TIRION, 18th C. map of the Maltese Islands - Nieuwe Kaart van 't Einland 

Maltha met Gozo en Comino', 1761, 48 x 30cm, in Maltese mahogany frame

€ 850. - 1200

 540.6.*   Nicholas Fischer 18th C. map of the Maltese islands, 63 x 48cm, in 19th C. 

mahogany frame

€ 1100. - 1400

 540.7.*   AA PETERS, 17th C. Map of the Maltese Islands - Eylanden van Gozo et Melita, 

with legend, plan and views of the Harbours, 612 x 54cm, framed

€ 540. - 650

 540.8.*   NICHOLAS SANSON 18th C. map of the Maltese Islands - De Eilanded van Malta, 

Gozo, 32 x 22cm, framed

€ 70. - 90

 540.9.*   INSELIN.., map of the Maltese Islands - Isle de Malthe, 36 x 25cm, framed € 70. - 90

 541.*  MICHELE BELLANTI 19th C. lithograph 'Malta Harbour From Coradino' 28 x 21cm, 

in mahogany frame

€ 55. - 80

 541.1.*   EJ Story etching 'The Ferry Landing, Valletta' 43 x 30cm, framed € 220. - 300



 541.2.*   Schranz Bros., lithograph 'Castille' 31 x 24cm, framed € 300. - 400

 541.3.*   Brockdorff 19th C. lithograph 'Strada reale' 23 x 18cm, in 19th C. Maltese 

olivewood frame

€ 160. - 200

 541.4.*   Pendleton's Lithography 19th C. print 'Valletta' 32 x 21cm, in Maltese 19th C. 

mahogany frame

€ 220. - 300

 541.5.*   20th C. repro marine print 'Maltese and Algerian Vessels engaged' framed € 20. - 40

 541.6.*   Late 19th C. Broadsheet print 'Grand Harbour' 33 x 19cm, framed € 45. - 70

 541.7.*   GEO FURST print 'Battleship Homeward Bound' in gilt frame € 30. - 50

 541.8.*   19th C. French boulle, red tortoiseshell and brass ink stand, 38cm € 350. - 500

 542.*  Mid 19th C. French ormolu and blue porcelain clock, 28cm € 200. - 300

 542.1.*   J. SOMALVICO &Co London banjo barometer € . - 0

 543.*  Lady's hand fan (ca 1910) in shaped frame € 50. - 90

 544.*  2, Florentine carved wood gilted frames with mirrors € 70. - 100

 545.*  4, Oval gilt frames with sepia ancestral prints € 45. - 70

 546.*  2, Ivory / bone carved lady's hand fans € 60. - 80

 547.*  10, 19th C. Dresden porcelain plates with hand painted botanica, raised weave 

border and gilted edge, ca 1880, 24cm

€ 200. - 300

 548.*  8, 19th C. Dresden porcelain plates with hand painted botanica, raised weave 

border and gilted edge, ca 1880, 24cm

€ 160. - 260

 549.*  2, Early 19th C. fajence dishes (Veuve Perrain type) € 150. - 240

 550.*  2, Early 19th C. fajence plates € 80. - 120

 551.*  Early 19th C. Naples majolica round dish (chipped edge) (wall) € 70. - 100

 552.*  Naples majolica large oval charger (wall high) € 500. - 800

 553.*  Early 18th C. Italian majolica alzata, painted with a coat of arms, 35cm (r. ) € 100. - 180

 554.*  18th C. Caltagirone majolica pharmacy jar € 550. - 800

 555.*  18th C. Caltagirone majolica cylindrical pharmacy jar € 550. - 800

 556.*  18th C. majolica pharmacy jar decorated with St Michael, 1734, 21cm € 160. - 240

 557.*  Late 19th C. Italian majolica large vase on a mahogany console € 800. - 1400

 557.1.*   Mid 19th C. Sicilian majolica large jar, 2 handled, with incised and polychrome 

decorated foliage, 50

€ 55. - 80

 558.*  18th C. Italian CALTAGIRONE majolica plaque painted with the Virgin and Child, 

25 x 35cm

€ 200. - 300

 559.*  19th C. CALTAGIRONE majolica dish with foliage, 32cm € 60. - 90

 560.*  18th C. Delft plate, blue & white, 35cm, painted with garden gate and trees, (c. ) € 100. - 180

 561.*  18th C. Delft dish, decorated with dwellings, flowers and river, 34cm, (r. ) € 100. - 180

 562.*  19th C. Iranian ceramic round plate painted with floral motifs, 32cm € 30. - 60

 563.*  Mid 19th C. STRASBOURG cachepot painted with flowers. 15.5cm € 65. - 90

 564.*  Late 18th C. F rench fajence tea pot, (r. ) € 12. - 30

 565.*  Mid 19th C. Hispano moresque 2-handled pitcher, repaired throughout € 45. - 70

 566.*  19th C. Hispano moresque 2 handled vase, decorated with fern patterns and 

flower heads, 34cm

€ 200. - 300

 567.*  19th C. Hispano moresque 4 loop handled jar, 21cm (r) € 140. - 240

 568.*  18th C. Dutch delft blue & white round dish, repaired (wall) € 60. - 80

 569.*  Early 20th C. Delft plate, blue & white, decorated with cottages and river, 31cm € 60. - 90

 570.*  Silver and seed pearl bracelet € 100. - 150



 571.*  Silver filigree necklace and pair earrings € 320. - 400

 572.*  18ct Gold bracelet with coloured stones € 550. - 750

 573.*  Gold ring with cushion emerald € 650. - 850

 574.*  Gold ring with pearls € 260. - 320

 575.*  Gold ring with cluster of diamonds € 650. - 850

 576.*  Silver ring with heart and tear drop shaped stones € 160. - 220

 577.*  9ct Gold pair earrings set with 11 diamonds € 320. - 400

 578.*  18ct gold lovers sharing heart with diamonds € 130. - 180

 579.*  Gold and silver backed pair disc earrings set with rose diamonds € 260. - 320

End of Auction


